1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

## THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

NO...... DATE.....

APPROVED......MAYOR

RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO CONTACT THE RHODE ISLAND RESOURCES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL TO DISCUSS MAINTENANCE DREDGING OF BRUSHNECK COVE

Resolved that,

WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the coastal water resources of the City are very important to the City Council and the residents of the City; and

WHEREAS, Brushneck Cove has experienced significant natural and manmade silt accumulations over the years that has adversely impacted the cove's water quality; and

WHEREAS, dredging the accumulated silt would improve flushing, water quality and the wildlife habitat area around the cove; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to have the City Planning department discuss with the Rhode Island Coastal Resources Management Council maintenance dredging of Brushneck Cove to improve the condition of the cove.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby requests that the City Planning Department discuss with the Rhode Island Coastal Resources Management Council the feasibility of dredging Brushneck cove and also determine the size, scale, scope and funding needed to complete and permit such a dredging project.

The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Director of the City Planning Department.

This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.

SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL PRESIDENT TRAVIS

49 COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERNMENTAL